

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	ACI Construction		Eagle Bridge Co		Fenson Contracting		Helms & Sons		Ruhlin Co.	
				UNIT PRICING	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICING	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICING	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICING	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICING	EXTENSION
				(a)	(b)	(a x b)	(b)	(a x b)	(b)	(a x b)	(b)	(a x b)	(b)
A	In-Stream Improvements:												
A.1	Anchor Park Rifle Construction	1	LS	\$ 705,829.45	\$ 705,829.45	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00
A.2	Civilan Park Rifle Construction	1	LS	\$ 790,711.43	\$ 790,711.43	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00
					\$ 1,496,540.88		\$ 690,000.00		\$ 770,000.00		\$ 623,000.00		\$ 970,000.00
B	Floodplain Widening Improvements:												
B.3	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 136,804.29	\$ 136,804.29	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
B.4	Clearing and Grubbing	2.5	AC	\$ 41,316.99	\$ 103,292.48	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
B.5	Construction Layout & Staking	1	LS	\$ 183,270.00	\$ 183,270.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
B.6	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,134.69	\$ 5,134.69	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B.7	Field Office, Type A	6	MO	\$ 4,987.19	\$ 29,923.14	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
B.8	SWPPP and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 301,642.75	\$ 301,642.75	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 261,000.00
B.9	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal, General	65,713	CY	\$ 18.01	\$ 1,183,491.13	\$ 17.84	\$ 1,172,319.92	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,064,550.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,182,834.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,201,385.50
B.10	Construction & Demolition Debris, Building Foundations & Slob Demolition, Hauling & Disposal	5,385	CY	\$ 74.27	\$ 399,943.95	\$ 55.00	\$ 296,175.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 106,623.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 129,240.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 180,397.50
B.11	Excavation, Hauling & Disposal Construction & Demolition Debris, General	5,033	CY	\$ 25.97	\$ 130,707.01	\$ 34.00	\$ 171,122.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 99,653.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,792.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 168,605.50
B.12	Pedestrian Bridge Ramp Demolition	1	LS	\$ 5,418.37	\$ 5,418.37	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B.13	Glass Debris Over-Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal	32,500	TON	\$ 13.53	\$ 439,725.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 230,750.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 438,750.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 617,500.00
B.14	Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric, Placed as Directed	10,000	SY	\$ 3.65	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,500.00
B.15	Imported Top Soil, Furnished and Placed	7,379	CY	\$ 57.95	\$ 427,613.05	\$ 32.00	\$ 236,128.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 250,886.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 383,708.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 341,278.75
B.16	Imported Clean Soil Fill (Not Topsoil)	10,125	CY	\$ 26.19	\$ 265,173.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 151,875.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 263,250.00
B.17	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	101,640	SY	\$ 0.64	\$ 65,049.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 101,640.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 88,426.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 76,230.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 121,968.00
					\$ 3,713,689.21		\$ 2,965,134.92		\$ 2,936,889.80		\$ 2,726,429.00		\$ 4,661,885.25
C	Utility Modifications:												
C.18	Sanitary Sewer Demolition, 48" Manhole	4	EA	\$ 2,524.28	\$ 10,097.12	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
C.19	Sanitary Sewer Demolition, 8" - 18" Pipe	1,100	LF</										

Contractor	ACI Construction	Eagle Bridge Co	Fenson Contracting	Helms & Sons	Ruhlin Co.
	16380 US 224 East	2097 West Russell Road	17670 St. Rt. 190	1753 Lima Avenue	6931 Ridge Road, P.O. Box 190
Address	Findlay, Ohio 45840	Sidney, Ohio 45365	Fort Jennings, Ohio 45844	Findlay, Ohio 45840	Sharon Center, Ohio 44274
	Phone: (419) 595-4224	Phone: (937) 492-5654 Fax: (937) 492-3759	Phone: (419) 286-2458	Phone: (419) 422-7738	Phone: (330) 239-2800
Contact Name	Matt Leonard, VP of Estimating	Thomas J. Frantz, VP	Nolan Kaverman, Owner/President	L.S. Helms, President	James L. Ruhlin, Jr., President & CEO
Addenda Acknowledged	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Signed	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Proposal Affidavit	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Subcontractors	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Qualifications of Bidder	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Subcontractor Experience Sheet	N	Y	N	N	Y
Bid Guaranty and Contract Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Non-Collusion Affidavit	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Delinquent Personal Property Tax Affidavit	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Suspension and Debarment Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Byrd Anti-Lobbying Amendment Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Build America, Buy America Act (BABAA) Certification	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Irregular Bid	N	N	N	N	N